 48 Gbps HDMI 1:1 Transceiver
ADI Preliminary and Confidential ADV7671
Rev. SPrA
Information furnished by Analog Devices is believed to be accurate and reliable. However, no
responsibility is assumed by Analog Devices for its use, nor for any infringements of patents or other
rights of third parties that may result from its use. Specifications subject to change without notice.
No license is granted by implication or otherwise under any patent or patent rights of Analog
Devices. Trademarks and registered trademarks are the property of their respective owners.

Figure 18. 108-Lead Lead Frame Chip Scale Package [LFCSP] (CP-108-1)
Dimensions shown in millimeters
ORDERING GUIDE
Model 1
,
, 2, 3 Temperature Range Package Description Package Option
ADV7671JCPZ 0°C to 70°C 108-Lead Lead Frame Chip Scale Package [LFCSP] CP-108-1
ADV7671JCPZ-RL 0°C to 70°C 108-Lead Lead Frame Chip Scale Package [LFCSP] CP-108-1
1 Z = RoHS-Compliant Part.
2 Customers must have HDMI adopter status and HDMI 2.1 licensing (consult HDMI.org for adopter and licensing information) to purchase these components
3 Customers must have HDCP adopter status and HDCP 2.x licensing (consult Digital Content Protection, LLC, for licensing requirements) to purchase these
components.
06
-2
9-
20
20
-A
COMPLIANT TO JEDEC STANDARDS MO-220-VRRE-2PK
G
-0
00
00
0
0.90
0.85
0.80
0.050 MAX
0.035 NOM
0.203 REF
0.45
0.40
0.35
COPLANARITY
0.08
0.25
0.20
0.15
12.10
12.00 SQ
11.90
BOTTOM VIEWTOP VIEW
END VIEW
SEATING
PLANE
PIN 1
INDICATOR
AREA
FOR PROPER CONNECTION OF
THE EXPOSED PAD, REFER TO
THE PIN CONFIGURATION AND
FUNCTION DESCRIPTIONS
SECTION OF THIS DATA SHEET.
DETAIL A
(JEDEC 95)
P IN 1
IND ICATO R AR E A OP TION S
(SEE DETAIL A)
1
27
2854
55
81
82 108
7.80
7.70 SQ
7.60
EXPOSED